GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2369
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009

CHANGE IN MODEL CONCESSION AGREEMENT
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make changes in the present Model Concession Agreement (MCA) including four laning of National Highways on Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) annuity mode;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the advantage of the proposed MCA over the prevailing system; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) to (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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